INTRODUCED: January 13, 2025

## **Expedited Consideration**

## A RESOLUTION No. 2025-R005

To repeal Res. No. 2021-R009, adopted Jan. 11, 2021, which would terminate the services of Kiya A. Stokes as a Council Liaison for the City of Richmond effective Dec. 31, 2024.		
Patron – Ms. Gibson		
Approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney		
PUBLIC HEARING: JAN 13 2025 AT 6 P.M.		
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND:		
That Resolution No. 2021-R009, adopted January 11, 2021, be and is hereby repealed.		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:		
That the Council, as the appointing authority of Kiya A. Stokes, exercises its discretion to		
award Kiya A. Stokes severance pay computed in accordance with section III(B)(27) of the Pay		
Plan adopted by Ordinance No. 2024-101, adopted May 13, 2024, as amended.		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:  CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE		
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN:		

ADOPTED: \_\_\_\_\_ REJECTED: \_\_\_\_\_ STRICKEN: \_\_\_\_

## Office of the Council Chief of Staff

## Ordinance/Resolution Request

ТО	Laura Drewry, City Attorney	
THROUGH	Matthew Slaats, Interim Council Chief of Staff	
FROM	Will Perkins, Senior Legislative Services Manager Office of the Council Chief of Staff	
COPY	Kenya Gibson, 3 <sup>rd</sup> District Councilmember Sharandon Elliott, 3 <sup>rd</sup> District Liaison Tabrica Rentz, Deputy City Attorney	
DATE	January 9, 2025	
PAGE/s	1 of 2	
TITLE	Terminate Services of Council Liaison	
This is a reque	st for the drafting of an $igcup  extstyle  $	
REQUESTING (	COUNCILMEMBER/PATRON SUGGESTED STANDING COMMITTEE	
Kenya Gik		
OPDINANCE/	DESCULITION SHAMA A DV	
Resolution	to terminate the services of Kiya A. Stokes as a Council Liaison for the 3 <sup>rd</sup> ective as of December 31, 2024.	
BACKGROUI	ND	
	to terminate the services of Kiya A. Stokes as a Council Liaison for the 3 <sup>rd</sup> District as of December 31, 2024.	
award to	Council, as the appointing authority of Kiya A. Stokes, exercises its discretion to Mr. Stokes severance pay computed in accordance with section III(B)(27) of the adopted by Ord. No. 2024-101, adopted May 13, 2024, as amended.	
FISCAL IMPAC	T CTATEMENT	
Fiscal Impac		
	endment Required Yes 🗌 <b>No</b> 🖂	
Estimated C	ost or Revenue Impact n/a	

Attachment/s No ⊠